Committee Members prior to the meeting and distributed hardcopies at this 
meeting.  She reviewed the report and noted the suggestion for a purpose built 
facility for Museums' collections.  She indicated that such a facility may cost 
approximately ten-twelve million dollars ($10,000,000-$12,000,000) and there 
may be grant opportunities from the Provincial and Federal governments.  Ms. 
Hagan explained that the CCI Report contained a facility concept for a warehouse 
type facility with spaces for quarantine, exhibit / gallery, archival collections,